
Colby (0-2, 0-2) -vs- Williams (2-1, 1-1)
3/7/2026 at Williamstown, Mass. (Farley-Lamb Field)

 
 

 
 
Colby Goals: Jacob Thibodeau (2); Will Steele (2); Cormac Wright (1); Joey Hagerty (1); Gavin Rothenberg (1); Daniel O'Connor (1); Eli
Chilicki (1); Easton Bello (1) 
Assists: Eli Chilicki (2); Joey Hagerty (1); James Counselman (1); Daniel O'Connor (1) 
 
Williams Goals: Will Doran (4); Gavin Timoney (3); Zach Falls (2); Ryan Nagle (2); Jack Sartorius (1); Joe Ladocsi (1); Cade Schuckman (1);
Davis Miller (1); Nick Reich (1); Ralph Vogel (1); Aidan Housenbold (1) 
Assists: Jack Sartorius (2); Nick Reich (2); Cade Schuckman (1); Tucker Graham (1); Will Doran (1); Ryan Nagle (1); AJ Zuleta (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Farley-Lamb Field
Penalties: Wyatt Cotton 1st/10:45; Gavin Timoney 2nd/14:04; Drew Nicholson 2nd/06:39; Brendan Cooleen 3rd/13:53; Wyatt Cotton
3rd/03:24; Easton Bello 4th/12:08
Officials: Mike Infantino; Brett DiVenere; Alex Camilliere; Trevor Wenners

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 499

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 1 3 2 4 10
Williams 6 3 4 5 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 9 13 6 14 42
Williams 15 8 17 10 50

Shots On Goal
Colby 6 5 4 9 24
Williams 8 6 7 5 26

Saves
Colby 2 3 3 0 8
Williams 5 2 2 5 14

Turnovers
Colby 3 2 3 4 12
Williams 4 4 3 7 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 4-4 4-4 5-5 3-3 16-16
Williams 7-8 2-5 5-6 6-8 20-27

Ground Balls
Colby 15 11 3 15 44
Williams 12 10 7 13 42

Face Offs
Colby 4 3 2 6 15
Williams 4 4 5 4 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Colby 1 2 2 0 2-5
Williams 0 0 0 1 0-1



Colby 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Will Heisler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
4 Cormac Wright 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
6 Will Bainbridge 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
10 Joey Hagerty 1 1 2 7 4 0 2 - -
11 Gavin Rothenberg 1 0 1 5 4 1 0 - -
12 Tristan Bassett 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5-14 -
18 Eli Chilicki 1 2 3 6 5 2 1 - -
29 Drew Gannon 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 - -
36 Macon Burgess 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
91 Carson Ahola 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - -
7 Blake Riley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-10 -
9 Jacob Thibodeau 2 0 2 6 3 0 0 - -
14 James Counselman 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
15 Daniel O'Connor 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -

21 Easton Bello 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
22 Matias Williams 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - -
23 Chase Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Matthew Trimmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Marek Elia 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
27 Quinton Delorey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Sean McGrath 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
34 Nick Sokolosky 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Preston Maze 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
37 Thacher McCoy 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
40 Matthew George 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Max Proia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Will Steele 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
44 Rusty Chandler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Zachary Parks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Matt Murer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Brian Bowler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 JT O'Neil 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-8 -

Totals 10 5 15 42 44 12 12 15-32
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Will Heisler 45:00 13 8 L
49 Zachary Parks 15:00 5 0



Williams 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Jack Sartorius 1 2 3 8 1 0 0 - -
4 Charlie Medd 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
9 Ian Kim 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10-19 -
12 Tucker Graham 0 1 1 1 5 2 0 - -
13 Brody Page 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Finn Leamy 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
22 Will Doran 4 1 5 6 0 2 0 - -
33 Ryan Nagle 2 1 3 4 3 0 0 - -

40 Drew Nicholson 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
42 Aidan Housenbold 1 0 1 4 6 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Nate Felsenthal 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Andrew Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
7 Joe Ladocsi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Cooper Tilden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Cade Schuckman 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -

11 Gavin Timoney 3 0 3 10 3 3 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Teddy Stonestreet 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
15 Davis Miller 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 - -
16 Zach Falls 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 - -
17 Tyler Mook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Ethan Filler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-7 -
21 Nick Reich 1 2 3 4 1 1 1 - -
23 Lewis Schrock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Henry Faulkner 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
25 Matthew Hofmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Wyatt Cotton 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 -
2-

01:00
28 Matthew Dunn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Tommy Cottrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Will DiMarco 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Ralph Vogel 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

43 Brendan Cooleen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
44 Bobby McCarthy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-6 -
47 Kai Switlick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
50 AJ Zuleta 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 9 27 50 42 18 6 17-32
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Charlie Medd 56:08 8 13 W
23 Lewis Schrock 3:52 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLBY WILLIAMS
1st 11:29 Gavin Timoney (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:17 Ryan Nagle (5) Tucker Graham 0 2
1st 10:24 Will Steele (1) (UP) James Counselman 1 2
1st 10:07 Jack Sartorius (3) AJ Zuleta 1 3
1st 08:12 Gavin Timoney (2) Unassisted 1 4
1st 05:54 Will Doran (4) Unassisted 1 5
1st 04:00 Aidan Housenbold (2) Jack Sartorius 1 6
2nd 11:03 Gavin Rothenberg (3) Joey Hagerty 2 6
2nd 10:12 Will Doran (5) Ryan Nagle 2 7
2nd 05:12 Ryan Nagle (6) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 03:06 Will Steele (2) Eli Chilicki 3 8
2nd 00:40 Daniel O'Connor (2) Unassisted 4 8
2nd 00:18 Will Doran (6) Nick Reich 4 9
3rd 10:23 Gavin Timoney (3) Will Doran 4 10
3rd 09:20 Joey Hagerty (1) Unassisted 5 10
3rd 07:01 Nick Reich (1) Cade Schuckman 5 11
3rd 04:32 Will Doran (7) Unassisted 5 12
3rd 03:13 Eli Chilicki (2) (UP) Daniel O'Connor 6 12
3rd 02:07 Joe Ladocsi (1) Nick Reich 6 13
4th 14:24 Cade Schuckman (4) Jack Sartorius 6 14
4th 10:24 Cormac Wright (1) Eli Chilicki 7 14
4th 09:31 Ralph Vogel (1) Unassisted 7 15
4th 08:37 Davis Miller (2) Unassisted 7 16
4th 05:48 Jacob Thibodeau (1) Unassisted 8 16
4th 03:52 Zach Falls (1) Unassisted 8 17
4th 01:43 Zach Falls (2) Unassisted 8 18
4th 01:27 Jacob Thibodeau (2) Unassisted 9 18
4th 00:32 Easton Bello (1) Unassisted 10 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:45 WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 14:04 WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 06:39 WILLIAMS Drew Nicholson 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 13:53 WILLIAMS Brendan Cooleen 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 03:24 WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton 00:30 PUSHING
4th 12:08 COLBY Easton Bello 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WILLIAMS Charlie Medd at goalie for WILLIAMS.
15:00 COLBY Will Heisler at goalie for COLBY.
15:00 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham.
14:51 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
14:33 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Andrew Johnson.
14:23 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Will Doran, SAVE Will Heisler
14:15 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Heisler.
14:13 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
14:07 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Max Proia.
13:29 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello, SAVE Charlie Medd
13:27 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
13:20 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold.
13:13 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Finn Leamy.
13:10 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS.
12:55 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Joey Hagerty.
12:34 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Charlie Medd
12:32 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
12:24 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton.
11:45 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Nick Reich WIDE
11:39 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Will Doran WIDE
11:29 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Colby 0, Williams 1
11:29 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [11:29] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham.
11:17 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle, Assist by Tucker Graham, goal number 5 for season.

Colby 0, Williams 2
11:17 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Cormac Wright.
11:08 COLBY Shot by COLBY Drew Gannon WIDE
10:53 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg WIDE
10:45 WILLIAMS Penalty on WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:24 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Will Steele (MAN-UP), Assist by James Counselman, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 1, Williams 2
10:24 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Tristan Bassett (caused by Henry Faulkner).
10:12 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Henry Faulkner.
10:07 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius, Assist by AJ Zuleta, goal number 3 for season.

Colby 1, Williams 3
10:07 COLBY Faceoff Blake Riley vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [10:07] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Blake Riley.
09:19 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty, SAVE Charlie Medd
09:15 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
09:04 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham.
08:12 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 1, Williams 4
08:12 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [08:12] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
07:15 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.
06:52 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney.
06:48 WILLIAMS Timeout by WILLIAMS.
06:38 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney WIDE
06:26 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney WIDE
06:14 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Nick Reich WIDE
05:54 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Will Doran, goal number 4 for season.

Colby 1, Williams 5
05:54 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [05:54] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton.
05:25 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney, SAVE Will Heisler
05:17 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Rusty Chandler.
05:15 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.



04:59 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Preston Maze.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham (caused by Joey Hagerty).
04:26 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Steele.
04:22 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
04:20 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
04:14 COLBY Shot by COLBY Matias Williams, SAVE Charlie Medd
04:10 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
04:00 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold, Assist by Jack Sartorius, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 1, Williams 6
04:00 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Henry Faulkner.
03:56 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton.
03:23 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius HIGH
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Will Doran (caused by Carson Ahola).
02:51 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Carson Ahola.
02:48 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
02:14 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
02:05 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty WIDE
01:52 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Charlie Medd
01:50 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
01:00 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius WIDE
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Cade Schuckman (caused by Preston Maze).
00:40 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Heisler.
00:38 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:15 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Joey Hagerty.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ian Kim.
14:28 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle, SAVE Will Heisler
14:25 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
14:09 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Sean McGrath.
14:04 COLBY Shot by COLBY Sean McGrath, SAVE Charlie Medd
14:04 WILLIAMS Penalty on WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:39 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki BLOCKED
13:31 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold.
13:28 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
12:43 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Nick Reich.
12:28 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Cade Schuckman BLOCKED
12:25 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle.
12:15 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney, SAVE Will Heisler
12:11 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
11:59 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Preston Maze.
11:34 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
11:30 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
11:03 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, Assist by Joey Hagerty, goal number 3 for season.

Colby 2, Williams 6
11:03 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [11:03] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold.
10:21 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle.
10:12 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Will Doran, Assist by Ryan Nagle, goal number 5 for season.

Colby 2, Williams 7
10:12 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by COLBY (on faceoff violation).
09:10 COLBY Shot by COLBY Matthew George WIDE
09:03 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Drew Nicholson (caused by Eli Chilicki).
08:47 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
08:30 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, SAVE Charlie Medd
08:27 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Kai Switlick.
08:00 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
06:57 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
06:55 COLBY Shot by COLBY James Counselman WIDE
06:50 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty WIDE



06:47 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki HIGH
06:39 WILLIAMS Penalty on WILLIAMS Drew Nicholson (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
06:25 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Finn Leamy.
06:18 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
06:07 WILLIAMS Timeout by WILLIAMS.
05:23 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Cade Schuckman, SAVE Will Heisler
05:14 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney.
05:13 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle.
05:12 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle, goal number 6 for season.

Colby 2, Williams 8
05:12 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ethan Filler won by WILLIAMS (on faceoff violation).
05:11 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney BLOCKED
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Will Doran.
04:05 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
03:06 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Will Steele, Assist by Eli Chilicki, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 3, Williams 8
03:06 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [03:06] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
03:05 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
02:01 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
01:44 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
01:35 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney (caused by Joey Hagerty).
01:26 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Joey Hagerty.
01:18 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
01:08 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
00:40 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 4, Williams 8
00:40 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS (on faceoff violation).
00:18 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Will Doran, Assist by Nick Reich, goal number 6 for season.

Colby 4, Williams 9
00:18 COLBY Faceoff Blake Riley vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [00:18] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Team.
00:10 COLBY Shot by COLBY Nick Sokolosky WIDE
00:02 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Faceoff Blake Riley vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Blake Riley.
14:03 COLBY Shot by COLBY Thacher McCoy, SAVE Charlie Medd
13:53 WILLIAMS Penalty on WILLIAMS Brendan Cooleen (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:41 COLBY Shot by COLBY James Counselman, SAVE Charlie Medd
13:34 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold.
13:11 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham.
13:09 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
13:01 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Ryan Nagle WIDE
12:55 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg (caused by Aidan Housenbold).
11:51 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold.
11:49 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
11:46 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold WIDE
11:06 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius, SAVE Will Heisler
10:35 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney WIDE
10:23 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney, Assist by Will Doran, goal number 3 for season.

Colby 4, Williams 10
10:23 WILLIAMS Faceoff Blake Riley vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS, [10:23] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ian Kim.
10:22 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Ian Kim BLOCKED
10:16 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
09:20 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Joey Hagerty, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 5, Williams 10
09:20 WILLIAMS Faceoff Blake Riley vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS (on faceoff violation).
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney.



08:43 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Cormac Wright (caused by Charlie Medd).
08:33 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Charlie Medd.
08:26 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
07:47 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius HIT POST
07:28 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius WIDE
07:01 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Nick Reich, Assist by Cade Schuckman, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 5, Williams 11
07:01 WILLIAMS Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Ian Kim won by WILLIAMS (on faceoff violation).
06:28 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius, SAVE Will Heisler
06:13 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney, SAVE Will Heisler
06:11 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
04:59 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty HIGH
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
04:48 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
04:45 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold WIDE
04:32 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Will Doran, goal number 7 for season.

Colby 5, Williams 12
04:32 COLBY Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Ian Kim won by COLBY, [04:32] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
03:24 WILLIAMS Penalty on WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:13 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki (MAN-UP), Assist by Daniel O'Connor, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 6, Williams 12
03:13 WILLIAMS Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Ethan Filler won by WILLIAMS, [03:13] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton.
03:08 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Wyatt Cotton WIDE
02:32 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Nick Reich WIDE
02:07 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Joe Ladocsi, Assist by Nick Reich, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 6, Williams 13
02:07 WILLIAMS Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Ethan Filler won by WILLIAMS, [02:07] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham.
02:05 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
01:12 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius WIDE
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Gavin Timoney.
00:58 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:21 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau HIGH
00:13 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Finn Leamy (caused by Marek Elia).
00:10 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Marek Elia.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Zachary Parks at goalie for COLBY.
15:00 WILLIAMS Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Ethan Filler won by WILLIAMS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold.
14:24 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Cade Schuckman, Assist by Jack Sartorius, goal number 4 for season.

Colby 6, Williams 14
14:24 COLBY Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Ethan Filler won by COLBY, [14:24] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
13:52 COLBY Shot by COLBY James Counselman WIDE
13:43 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, SAVE Charlie Medd
13:40 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
13:34 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Jack Sartorius.
13:18 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
13:13 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
13:10 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg WIDE
12:53 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Joey Hagerty.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki (caused by Drew Nicholson).
12:22 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Charlie Medd (caused by Will Bainbridge).
12:08 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Easton Bello (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:07 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Bainbridge.
12:04 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Charlie Medd.
11:38 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Brody Page.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Nick Reich.
11:27 WILLIAMS Timeout by WILLIAMS.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Carson Ahola (caused by Nick Reich).



-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Andrew Johnson (caused by Macon Burgess).
10:24 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Quinton Delorey.
10:24 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Cormac Wright, Assist by Eli Chilicki, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 7, Williams 14
10:24 WILLIAMS Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Ethan Filler won by WILLIAMS, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ethan Filler.
09:31 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Ralph Vogel, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 7, Williams 15
09:31 COLBY Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Bobby McCarthy won by COLBY, [09:31] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
09:28 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
09:00 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty, SAVE Charlie Medd
08:56 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
08:37 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Davis Miller, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 7, Williams 16
08:37 COLBY Faceoff JT O'Neil vs Bobby McCarthy won by COLBY, [08:37] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
08:22 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
07:54 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, SAVE Charlie Medd
07:50 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS failed.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham (caused by Matias Williams).
07:50 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau.
07:49 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty, SAVE Charlie Medd
07:38 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Davis Miller (caused by Drew Gannon).
06:55 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
06:53 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
06:47 COLBY Shot by COLBY Drew Gannon HIT POST
06:43 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Brian Bowler.
06:02 COLBY Shot by COLBY Thacher McCoy BLOCKED
05:59 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau.
05:48 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 8, Williams 16
05:48 COLBY Faceoff Blake Riley vs Bobby McCarthy won by COLBY (on faceoff violation).
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
05:19 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
05:06 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Tucker Graham WIDE
04:28 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Zach Falls HIT POST
04:22 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Drew Nicholson.
04:05 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Will DiMarco WIDE
03:52 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Zach Falls, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 8, Williams 17
03:52 WILLIAMS Faceoff Blake Riley vs Bobby McCarthy won by WILLIAMS, [03:52] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Bobby McCarthy.
03:52 WILLIAMS Lewis Schrock at goalie for WILLIAMS.
03:51 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
03:38 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Aidan Housenbold WIDE
03:31 WILLIAMS Timeout by WILLIAMS.
03:30 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Zach Falls.
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Nate Felsenthal (caused by Preston Maze).
02:51 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Matias Williams (caused by Teddy Stonestreet).
02:26 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Teddy Stonestreet.
02:24 WILLIAMS Clear attempt by WILLIAMS good.
02:10 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Zach Falls.
01:57 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Davis Miller.
01:43 WILLIAMS GOAL by WILLIAMS Zach Falls, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 8, Williams 18
01:43 COLBY Faceoff Blake Riley vs Bobby McCarthy won by COLBY, [01:43] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
01:33 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau.
01:27 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 9, Williams 18
01:27 COLBY Faceoff Blake Riley vs Bobby McCarthy won by COLBY (on faceoff violation).
00:42 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau WIDE
00:39 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau, SAVE Lewis Schrock



00:32 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Easton Bello, goal number 1 for season.
Colby 10, Williams 18

00:32 WILLIAMS Faceoff Blake Riley vs Ethan Filler won by WILLIAMS, [00:32] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Ethan Filler.
00:27 WILLIAMS Shot by WILLIAMS Kai Switlick WIDE
-- WILLIAMS Turnover by WILLIAMS Davis Miller (caused by Marek Elia).
00:17 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Preston Maze.
00:03 WILLIAMS Ground ball pickup by WILLIAMS Davis Miller.


